101  (F072-19) � (F072-19)  102
O
U
TLIN
E D
IM
EN
SIO

129  (F072-19)
NOTES
How to Order
 About AEC-Q101 & Automotive Grade
2. Spec Code
The code specifies each packing form, lead forming and terminal plate
material.
Please refer to "PACKING SPECIFICATION".
Example 5 0 0 0
Terminal forming
0 : Straight terminal
1 to 9 : Each number shows type of form
Packing form
0 : Standard
In case of surface mounting devices
5, 6 : Small reel
7 : Large reel
In case of axial device
6 : Lead length 52mm (T52)
7 : Lead length 26mm (T26)
Minimum packing unit
0 : Bulk, tray or taping
1 : Magazine
5 : Tray
6 : Packed (FTO-220 Package)
Terminal plate material
3 : Ni/Pd/Au, Sn-Ag
4 : Ni, Ag
5 : Sn-Ag-Cu, Sn, Ag, Sn-Cu
6 : Sn
7 : Sn-Bi
Outline of Packing Form
1. Indication of Spec. Code when ordering
Please specify the Spec. Code when ordering
semiconductors.
For the Spec. Code, Please refer to as follows and
"PACKING SPECIFICATION".
Example	 Ordering M1F60
	 M1F60-6063
1. AEC-Q101
These products are based on AEC-Q101.
2. Automotive Grade
These products are produced on a designated production line qualified for internal automotive standards.
2. Packing Box Dimensions
See the following pages for the dimensions of each cardboard box.
1. Minimum packing unit
■ Bulk : The form in which parts are inserted into plastic bags or cardboard boxes.
■ Tray : The form in which parts are inserted in to containers made of resin.
■ Magazine : The form in which parts are inserted into resin cartridges
designated for automatic inserters.
■ Taping
◦Reel (Surface mounting devices)
◦Box (Axial devices)
� (F072-19)  130
N
O
TES
・SA
LES O
FFIC
ES
1  (F072-19)
Sales Offices
Notes